
Portland Bible () -vs- Southwestern AZ (0-7)
12/14/09 at Phoenix, AZ- Fultz Memorial Gym

 
 

 
 
Portland Bible 90

Southwestern AZ 68

Date: 12/14/09
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Phoenix, AZ- Fultz Memorial Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Portland Bible 42 48 90
Southwestern AZ 36 32 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 McCALL, Stephen * 33 12-20 5-9 7-8 3-3 6 1 3 1 0 0 36
50 COOPER, Michael * 34 8-8 0-0 6-6 1-8 9 1 2 0 4 0 22
35 WHITE, Mike * 29 3-5 1-3 0-2 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 0 7
24 COLEMAN, Juston * 25 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 2 5
40 RIVERA, Maycol * 14 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 0 2
01 MAHAN, Tim 23 6-9 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 14
05 SWINK, Joshua 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 3
12 TYLER, Jeremee 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
03 JOHNSON, Joseph 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 COCHRAN, Robert 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-61 9-23 15-20 8-34 42 13 18 12 4 4 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 33-61   54.1 % 9-23   39.1 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 COLE, Josh * 24 5-9 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 0 13
12 FRIEND, Houston * 29 4-11 3-10 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 0 11
30 GOSSARD, Derek * 25 4-16 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 10
34 STANTON, Daniel * 24 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 2 2 2 3
40 BANKS, Troy * 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 1 0
14 KOCH, A.J. 15 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 11
50 CHRISTOPHER, Chris 23 4-9 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 2 8
22 MEO, Charles 16 1-5 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 1 5
10 BELT, Jeremy 10 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
41 STUCKEY, Jake 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2
20 FLOWERS, Landon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 PINKHAM, Adam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-70 13-34 3-4 10-21 31 20 21 9 2 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-70   37.1 % 13-34   38.2 % 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
STANTON, Daniel Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Portland Bible 42

Southwestern AZ 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 McCALL, Stephen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 COOPER, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 WHITE, Mike 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 COLEMAN, Juston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 RIVERA, Maycol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 MAHAN, Tim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 SWINK, Joshua 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 TYLER, Jeremee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 JOHNSON, Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 COCHRAN, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 COLE, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 FRIEND, Houston 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GOSSARD, Derek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 STANTON, Daniel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 BANKS, Troy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 KOCH, A.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 CHRISTOPHER, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 MEO, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 BELT, Jeremy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 STUCKEY, Jake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 FLOWERS, Landon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 PINKHAM, Adam 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Portland Bible 48

Southwestern AZ 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 McCALL, Stephen 33 12-20 5-9 7-8 3-3 6 1 3 1 0 0 36
50 COOPER, Michael 34 8-8 0-0 6-6 1-8 9 1 2 0 4 0 22
35 WHITE, Mike 29 3-5 1-3 0-2 1-3 4 3 3 2 0 0 7
24 COLEMAN, Juston 25 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-6 7 4 3 1 0 2 5
40 RIVERA, Maycol 14 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 4 0 0 2
1 MAHAN, Tim 23 6-9 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 1 14
5 SWINK, Joshua 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 3
12 TYLER, Jeremee 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
3 JOHNSON, Joseph 11 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 COCHRAN, Robert 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 33-61 9-23 15-20 8-34 42 13 18 12 4 4 90
54.1 % 39.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 COLE, Josh 24 5-9 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 0 0 0 13
12 FRIEND, Houston 29 4-11 3-10 0-0 0-4 4 0 3 0 0 0 11
30 GOSSARD, Derek 25 4-16 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 10
34 STANTON, Daniel 24 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 2 2 2 3
40 BANKS, Troy 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 1 0
14 KOCH, A.J. 15 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 11
50 CHRISTOPHER, Chris 23 4-9 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 2 8
22 MEO, Charles 16 1-5 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 1 5
10 BELT, Jeremy 10 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
41 STUCKEY, Jake 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 2
20 FLOWERS, Landon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
32 PINKHAM, Adam 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 26-70 13-34 3-4 10-21 31 20 21 9 2 8 68
37.1 % 38.2 % 75.0 %


